Fremont County Taking Applications for Tourism Board

Fremont County Board of Supervisors is now taking applications for a board seat.

Tourism Board

The Tourism Board is a five-member board to oversee tourism funds generated by Fremont County Hotel/Motel Tax and allocate those funds for projects anticipated to increase tourism within the county.

Anyone who wishes to apply may pick up a volunteer application from the Fremont County Auditor at the Fremont County Courthouse in Sidney, IA, or go to the Fremont County website at www.fremontcountyia.gov.

They must be returned to the Fremont County Auditor's Office by 4:30 p.m. on July 5, 2024.

Posted 6/21/2024